

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Criminal Writ Petition No. 297/2011

Dharamdas Relumal Ramani

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra through its P.S.O. P.S. Ajni, Nagpur and another

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders. Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. P. S. Tiwari, Counsel for Petitioner
Mr. A. S. Parihar, APP for State
Mr. S. M. Uke party in person Respondent No.2

Coram: A.P. Bhangale, J

Dated : 8th August 2011

Respondent No. 2 seeks time to file reply after
obtaining certain certified copy in the connected proceedings.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks by way of last
chance.

JUDGE