

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Writ Petition [WP] No. 297 of 2011

(Dharamdas S/o. Melumal Ramani Vs. State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Courts orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.S. Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. M.J. Khan, APP for the State/respondent no.1.

Mr. S.M. Uke, Advocate/respondent no.2 in person.

CORAM : Prasanna B. Varale, J.

DATE : 6th September, 2011.

Heard Mr. P. S. Tiwari, learned Advocate for the petitioner, learned APP for respondent no. 1 and Mr. S.M. Uke/respondent no. 2 in person.

Respondent no. 2 seeks time to file reply. This Court vide orders dated 08/08/2011 and 22/08/2011 granted time to file reply. In spite of time granted, reply is not filed, and today respondent no. 2 seeks further time to file reply.

At the request of respondent no.2, two week's time is granted to file reply as last chance.

Stand over to 20th September, 2011.

This writ petition be staged with other matters.

JUDGE

**sdw*