

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

(W.P.)CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.297 OF 2011.

Dharamdas Ramani

..Vrs..

State of Maharashtra and another

Notes, Office Memoranda of

Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's
Orders.

(Mr.P.S.Tiwari,Advocate for the appellants.
Mr.K.L.Dharmadhikari,APP for the resp.no.1.
Respondent no.2 in person.)

CORAM : A.H. JOSHI, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 30, 2011.

Heard.

Rule.

Interim relief to continue.

Learned APP waives service for the
respondent no.1.

JUDGE

Deshmukh