

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1884/2010

AND CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO. 1463/2015

1. Shri Pandurang Ramaji Banait and another -**versus**-State of Maharashtra and another.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1323/2010

Shri Vikas Kumbhare -**versus**-State of Maharashtra and another

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1917/2010

AND CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO. 320/2015

1. Shri Pandurang Ramaji Banait and another -**versus**-State of Maharashtra and another.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 297/2011

AND CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO. 192/2015

Dharamdas Relumal Ramani -**versus**-State of Maharashtra and another.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1952/2010

1. Shri Ajay Tormalji Mohta and another -**versus**-State of Maharashtra and another.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1951/2010

AND CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO. 1466/2015

Shri Dharamdas Malumal Ramani -**versus**-State of Maharashtra and another.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1950/2010

AND CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO. 1464/2015

Shri Dharamdas Mehmal Ramani -**versus**-State of Maharashtra and another.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1915/2010

AND CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO. 1467/2015

1. Shri Pandurang Ramaji Banait and another -**versus**-State of Maharashtra and another.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1916/2010

AND CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO. 1465/2015

Shri Dharamdas Melumal Ramani -**versus**-State of Maharashtra and another.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 441/2010

AND CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO. 191/2015

Ajay Tormalji Mohta and another -**versus**-State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI
& P. N. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 07, 2016.

We have heard the matters for some

time and it has become clear that in order to appreciate the relevance and impact of statements alleged to be false, the consideration of applications under Section 482 of Criminal Procedure Code, is called for. Though scope of hearing in both the matters may vary, the facts to be presented to this Court will be same and hence, in order to save time of Court and unnecessary duplication, parties are ready to advance their arguments on application moved under Section 340 of Criminal Procedure Code as also application under Section 482 of Criminal Procedure Code.

2. In Criminal Application Nos. 1323/2010 and 1917/2010, on 26.02.2015 there is a direction to counsel for the petitioners to point out whether there is a criminal contempt. This direction and consequential directions may however not have any bearing on the application under Section 340 or on application under Section 482 of Criminal Procedure Code.

3. Shri Ukey, who appears in person has got some objection to the fact that directions have been issued by the Court to the learned counsel for the applicants. We keep his objection open.

4. Shri Ukey, is seeking time of one week to place his reply in defence, if any, on record. We grant time him time accordingly. List the matter for further consideration on 15.03.2016.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rgd.