

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 297 OF 2011

(Dharamdas s/o Melumal Ramani vs. State of Maharashtra thr. its PSO, Police Station Ajni,
Nagpur & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri P.S. Tiwari, Advocate for the applicant.
Shri T.A. Mirza, APP for non-applicant No. 1.
Shri S.M. Uke, non-applicant No. 2 in person.

.....

**CORAM : Z.A. HAQ &
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.
OCTOBER 17, 2019.**

The learned counsel for the applicant and
the learned APP submit that as the order rejecting the
application for discharge is challenged, the matter
has to be placed before the learned Single Judge.

Office to take steps accordingly.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*GS.