

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 297 OF 2011

(Dharamdas Relumal Ramani vs. The State of Maharashtra and anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. S. Tiwari, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Shamsi Haider, APP for respondent No.1 State.
Mr. Satish Mahadeorao Uke, respondent No.2 in person.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE J.

DATED : 03/08/2021

Although the respondent No.2 appearing in person, is pressing the application bearing Criminal Application No.192 of 2015 (APPW), which was filed way back in the year 2015, this Court is of the opinion that the writ petition itself can be finally heard.

2. Hence list at the end of the admission board on 26th August, 2021.

JUDGE