

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 297 OF 2011

Dharamdas Relumal Ramani

-Vs.-

The State of Mah., thr. PSO, PS Ajni, Nagpur and another

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.P.S.Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner.
Ms S. Haider, APP for respondent No.1.
Respondent No.2-Mr. S.M.Uke, Advocate in person.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 26.08.2021

When the writ petition is called out for hearing, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that recently respondent No.2 appearing in person has filed additional submissions along with certain documents, copies of which have not been furnished to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Record shows that the said additional submission along with documents were filed in this Court, on 25/08/2021.

2. In the Court today, respondent No.2 appearing in person has handed over copies of the additional submission and the documents to Mr. Tiwari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

3. In this backdrop, since the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner desires to go through the additional submission and the documents, a short adjournment deserves to be granted.

4. Accordingly, list this petition for consideration on 21/09/2021.

JUDGE