

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 297 OF 2011

(Dharamdas S/o Melumal Ramani

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.S. Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Shamsi Z. Haider, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.1/State.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 3rd JANUARY, 2022.

Mr. Satish M. Uke/respondent No. 2, is absent today when the matter is called out for final hearing.

2. List the matter on **10.01.2022** for further consideration.

JUDGE

SD. Bhimte