

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.297/2011

Dharamdas s/o Melumal Ramani

...Versus...

State of Maharashtra, Through its PSO, Police Station, Ajni, Nagpur and
another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri P.S. Tiwari, Advocate for petitioner
Shri S.M. Ghodeswar, APP for respondent no.1

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 09/02/2022

Hearing was conducted through Video Conferencing and the learned Counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

Shri Tiwari, learned Counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed the copy of charge-sheet on record, however, Shri S.M. Uke, the respondent no.2 in-person is absent, which was the case on earlier two occasions also. In order to afford an opportunity, list the matter on 21/02/2022.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)