

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.297 OF 2011

Dharamdas S/o. Melumal Ramani

.VS.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr P. S. Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr H. D. Dubey, APP for the State

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 09, 2022.

Learned Advocate for petitioner and learned APP points out that the learned Advocate for the respondent No. 2 is arrested by the ED and at present he is behind bars and lodged in a Central Jail at Mumbai.

2. In view of this, stand over after **winter vacation**.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

Namrata