



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 297 OF 2011.

Dharamdas Relumal Ramani

-VERSUS-

The State of Maharashtra and another.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

None for the Petitioner.

Shri A.M. Joshi, A.P.P. for Respondent no.1.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 10, 2025.

Heard learned A.P.P. for Respondent

No.1.

2. On 24.09.2025, the respondent no.2 had appeared through V.C. however, the matter was adjourned to today, and Jail Authorities were directed to make necessary arrangements for V.C.

3. The on-line status shows that necessary arrangement is not made by the jail Authorities, as was directed. The learned Counsel for the

petitioner is also absent.

4. List the matter for further consideration on 17.12.2025. Jail Authorities are directed to make necessary arrangement for appearance of respondent no.2 through V.C. on said date.

JUDGE