



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 297/2011

(Dharamdas S/o Melumal Ramani Vs. State of Maharashtra & anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.S. Tiwari, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A.M. Joshi, APP for respondent No.1.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.
DATED : 17/12/2025.

Heard.

2. It appears that officially this Court has heard respondent No.2 who is appearing in-person from the Taloja Central Prison. However, learned APP submits that he was transferred to Nagpur Central Prison from Taloja Central Prison and he was released from Nagpur Central Prison.

3. It was expected that the respondent No.2 either engage the counsel or should appear in-person. The fact remains that he is not appearing at present. In this view of the matter, in order to give one more opportunity, the matter is adjourned to 02.02.2026. In case, the respondent No.2 does not appear on the said date, the matter will be proceeded further.

4. Stand over to 02.02.2026.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)