



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 297 OF 2011

(Dharamdas S/o Melumal Ramani
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.S. Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. A.M. Joshi, APP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. S.M. Uke, Respondent No.2 in person.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner shall supply the copy of the Petition and other relevant documents to the Registrar (Judicial) within two days and the Respondent No.2 shall collect the same from the Registrar (Judicial).

2. Considering that the Petition is pending since 2011 which is more than 10 years, and therefore, it is to be disposed of finally at the earliest.

3. By consent, list the matter for final disposal on **24.02.2026 at 10.30 a.m.**

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)