

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 297 OF 2011

Dharamdas S/o Melumal RamaniPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah. Thr. Its P.s.o., P.s. Ajni And Anr..RESPONDENT

PS TIWARI, RS OZA, VB ZARE for Petitioner

SM UKE (IN PERSON) FOR R/2. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

Mr P S Tiwari Adv for the applicant. Mr A M Joshi APP for State. Mr S M Uke (in person) for R.no.2. S.O. 25.03.2026 at 10.30 am as Part Heard.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)